MITSUBISHI

=F)SH—R X #BoRH2aY5
LIMISERVO X Servo Motor Parts List

Model XL-GOOO-O0OO
Xc-GOOOooo-oo- OO

H & CONTENTS Page
T—4 MOLOT  +osseeeverereresssmeeeeesessseeeeee s 1
S AR ER S CONIOl DOX  ++esressesrerseeseesesssessesssessssessssessaessssenees 3
FUURRIRALDFEE S Main parts On Grcuit board A s 5
@ TYUEIRB LD EEERFH(100~ 120V F) Main parts on circuit board B (For 100-120V) -+ 7
T RERB EDEEERLH(200~240V ) Main parts on circuit board B (For 200-240V)--- 9
@ HEREATav =y Accessory and Option parts  --w-eeersesssnssinnns 11
[N] %3l INAEX  ++sreeereeeseeesseessenssesssaesssesss st 13

P-243B 200710




A T—4
MOTOR




A E—4

MOTOR

Fig. £E #&BGI—F A%

No. Parts.No. i & 4 Description Amt.Reg.
8
oc oo &5 5 ¥
TYYT YR
T I I IITI 3
N ©W ~ 1 W~ g
$F999¢6%
e L |
X X X X X X X
Al K14M90451403 BR{TH JLb M8KT70Q----cvvvnren-- Bolt MK+ rrrvrrrrnnrranreaneens 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
A2 K14M91490801 ##y**@% ...................... Washer -  srrrrreerenanniiannnnn, 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
A3 K14S91321008 /N ABES 8- vvvrvrrrrerernencnns Spring Washer 8-« -+« xrerrereeen- 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Ad K14S91001008 F9h M8--+vvvrrnrnrnneaenannnns Nut M8 rrrrrrrmmrrmmnerarenaneann, 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
A5 K14M72368301 A =R rrerrrrrnrenrnnmnnsnennns Bage: -+ =+t erreerraneattatatainnanas 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A6 K14M92187501 A — ALY+ rrerrnrnnrnnanennnns Base pin:-rerrrerrrarrraa e 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A7 K14S92221090 ELb ffff Q- -vvvvvvrereernnnnenns E-Ring 9-rcrrrerrrmrrnnrreaneennn 2 2 92 92 92 92 9
A8 K14M98501203 SFEER JUp---vovvvrrerramnennns Adjusting Bolt=«=--xerrerrreareenns 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A9 K14S91001010 F9h M10---vvrerrnrnmnaenannn. Nut M0 - s rerrmar e naeaans 2 2 92 92 92 92 9
A10 K14S91304010 4:#5**@% ...................... Washer - esrrrrrmeereennniiannann, 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Al1 K14591321010 NAEESRR 10-----cvemeeeeesn Spring Washer 10+« ==« exeesese T 1 1 1111
Al12 K14M72357202 SRFRAIN —- - vererrornrnneaennnn Fan Cover:r -=rrrrrrrsmreraneennnss 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A13 K14590203408 SW-PWFPFA Ry M4*8:----- - P-Screw with SW & PW M4x8- -+~ 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Al4 K14MO6431584 JFYrvrvrrererernencnennrananns Fan-t- tteeserreersranerananrannnnns 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A15 K14S90751512 TT-PFA'4Y" M5*12: - ceevese TT-P-Screw M5*12+ -+« xexneesn A S T TS T
A16 K14M31930001 TYa—4 - ccrererernenenenenennns Encoder--- - rrserrremrernnennnenns 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A17 K14590203410 SW-PW{FPFA'RY" M4*10- -+ - P-Screw with SW & PW M4%10--- -+ - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
A18 K14594522004 F4A0))y7" HP—4N--------x- - Nylon Clip HP—=4N- - -« x-eveenns A S T S T
A19 K14S90751408 TT-PFARY" MAKG- - -+ -vvvnne TT-P Screw M4*g: - eveeeeernns 11111
A20 K14M76523101 {REE7"yYa KR-51----x-vnvmeees Protective Bushing KR=51+-+---+-: T 1 1 1 1 11
A21 K14M51510301 497" 515103« -c-ceverecnnn- Cap 515103+« rrrerremrrenraennns 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A22 K14M17233901 1498 1723391+ - xererereses Connector 1723391+« =xeesese T 1 1 1 11
A23 K14M90355002 ﬁﬁ?‘“\ﬁnﬁ’lbb MG*35:--eeerree. Bolt MB%35 - xrrreererennerenannnnnn 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
A24 K14M72368101 7"5/;-‘”(0@) ................... Bracket (type Q)+« -rresrrerrrens 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A25 K14M72287001 2% HA(EFRER) - v rrrreeneeees Connector (self)««=xrrrerrerrereenss T - - 1 - - =
A25 K14M72287002 JAJH(FR)« -+ verereseeenenss Connector (White)-« -+« -x-x-e-eee- = R D B T
A26 K14M96824404 t'=—IL4+y7 (HAREMR)--- -+ -+ Vinyl Cap (Japan)- ==« ««--=eeeenees T - - - -
A27-1 K14M94319501 ARLUNY =T evevneeemnenneaannn. Strain reliefr - = rrrrrrarrraiaaas - - - 92 92 92 2
A27-2 K14S90704308 PFA' 49ty (AN YY)—7BRH)- -P-Tap Screw (strain relief)---«««---- - - - 2 2 2 2
A28 K14S93501305 fRFET Ya--wwrrrevrrrmerenees Protective Bushing:« ==+« =rrereeees 11111t
A29 K14594522004 F4R0))y7" HP—4N--------x--- Nylon Clip HP—=4N- - -« xeeeenen A S T S T
A30 K14590751408 TT-PFARY" M4*B- -+ --vnvve-- TT-P Screw M4*g: - eveeeeernns 11111
A31 K14590203408 SW-PW{TPFA4Y" M4#8------+ P-Screw with SW & PW M4*8:- -+ - -~ 11111
* A32 @ 7\7—-_9{@1‘-’_ ..................... Stator Assembly =« x==rorereeraean 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A33 K14M72368202 7°5’7‘y|~(P§2) ................... Bracket (type P)-«--rerreurreaaaens 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A34 K14M73920134 7°LA—F AT YUY (O) - - v - -- o Preload Spring(O side): ===« +-=xx-+- 1 -1 1 -1
A34 K14M96280040 7°LA—FR7YYY (PARI) - --------- Preload Spring(P side)- -+« -+ - -1 - -1 -
A35 K14586202370 Y—IkK —ATYVY #6202- -+ Shield ball Bearing #6202+ -+« -+ T 1 - 11 -1
A35 K14M76855201 Y=Lk —LA'FYoS" AC-6202: - - Shield ball Bearing AC-6202: -+ -+ - - -1 - -1 -
A36 K14M72387401 O—4#AIL (/v 70 AN =S {F) -+ - - - Rotor Assembly (with shaft and spacer)--- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A37 K14590203433 £ Fd— k13- cvvreeennnn Woodruff key 413+« «-exmereenene A S T S T
A38 K14586203370 Y—Ik'K —A'FYLY #6203: -+ Shield ball Bearing #6203+ -+« -+ T 1 1 1 1 11
A39 K14591321010 NWAEESRR 10-----cvemeeeeese Spring Washer 10+« =« e exeesese T 1 1 1 1 1 1
A40 K14M91025401 F59h M10- - vererenenmneenannn. Nut M0 - s rerrmmmr e eaanes 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A4l K14M72339301 7°_IJjJ,\“_ (A)rrrrmrrmrnaenaens Pully cover (A)rrrrrmrrernannnennens 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A42 K14M72339401 7°_|Jj],\°_ (B)rrrrerrronennnnnns Pully cover (B)-+vvrrrrerrannnnnnnns 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A43 K14M09023115 A LM URHLE Bty - oeeeee e Belt guide assy« -« ----rrererennees 11111
Ad4 K14M98877701 BRA AR - - rvvrvrvrerrnnnnenns Belt guide-=--«rxrerrrmrrearaenaans 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A45 K14M51212010 ##y**@% ...................... Washer - rsrrrrreerennniiannnann, 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A46 K14S90368936 SW-PWit+F 704 Ik M4%12- - -- C-Bolt with SW & PW M4*12: -+« -+ A S T S T
A47 K14M72339201 1%%%*% ........................ Protective Rod ==+ rrssremennrenans 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A48 K14S90368936 SW-PW{t+F U+ Lk M4x12---- C—Bolt with SW & PW M4*12-------- i1 1 1 1 1 1
A49 K14S90345935 +F7Ut77 £y RER IWE MA*10-- C—Bolt M4k 10+« -vrrrrerereennns 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
A50 K14S90001414 PFA'RY" MA*k14---cvevnnnnnnee P—Screw M4*14: -« errreerneernns i1 1 1 1 1 1
A51 K14S91001004 F9h M4e-vveeeeernenanananan Nut M4 errrerrrmmerrae e, 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

*EEREIFERAEE. E—2WBEEMOELIZEL,

% —mark : Please send us the information of motor (model name, voltage).

2

XC—G






B8

B9

B9

B10
B11
B12
B12
B13
B14
B14
B15
B16
B17
B18
B19
B20
B21
B22
B23
B24
B25
B26
B27
B28
B28

ow>>>

K14S90203408 SW-PW{TPFA'%Y" M4*g- -« -+ -+ P-Screw with SW & PW M4%8-------
Resistor(100Q 100V)------rrerere--
Resistor(200Q 200V)--------ere-e--

K14MO30A101K [ A 1K $1
K14M030A221K [E] 4 K 1
K14M72326930 £S48

(100Q 100V)- -+
(20092 200V)---------
BATT v vvvvrreneeeenns

K14M46000158 £1—2" [F51CNN250V2.5A]- - - - - -

K14M46000159 £1—2" [M

FBONRF-20A] -+ -+

K14M46000068 £1—R" [SST 250V 2A]-- -+ -+
K14M72300101 LN —1=yMATE:[XC-GL-1]- -+ -~
K14M72300102 LN —1=yMA T [XC-GL-2] -+ - - -

K14M71237001 FREEHR )L+

K14M71237101 SRk Fob---ooeeememmeeeeees Special Nut

K14M72073102 3BSNS (B)w - vvrvvrrneerneenes
K14M72073101 3SR (A)e - vvrvrrrneerneenns
K14M70173004 §|;‘:,\** ........................ Coil Spring=-+--+-
K14S90203510 SW-PW{tP+A" %Y M5*10---+ -

K14M71259101 N 525 - -

K14M72263101 5"#5'*t°‘/ ........................

K14M72350230 £ B8

%ﬂﬁ .................

Cord ASSY. Tttt
Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A]
Fuse [MF60NRF-20A]
K14M46000157 £2—~2" [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]- - - Fuse [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]-- """« -

Fuse [SST 250V 2A]-----rerrnrenses
Lever unit assy:[XC-GL-1]-+---+----
Lever unit assy:[XC-GL=2]----------

Adjusting Bolt----

Coll Spring (B) ......................
Coll Spring (A) ......................

P-Screw with SW
Special Washer:- - -
Special Pin-------

Cord ASSY.rr e

& PW M510- -+ -

K14M72309110 L' —1=ybhEAR#R L [XC-G1-2C]- - P.C.B-Lever unit assy:[XC-G1-2C]- - -
K14M72351001 BRAHHR (LN =2Zgp) cevreeeenrees

K14M71426630 £S48

%ﬂﬁ .................

Mounting plate (Lever unit)- ===+« +=---

Cord ASSY.rr e

K14M09042326 14EB&Etyb (K%Y . SW-PWAFPFARY") -+ Accessory Set (Wood Screw, P-Screw with SW & PW)« -

K14M72372001 BRI L
K14M72372003 Bh#RT L

Vibration insulator
Vibration insulator

—_
JEEF G O GGG O G SO [ GO G Y

1 1

JEEFO G O YSRGS O T J GOy [

1

JEEFO G O YA G O U T J GO Oy [

1

JEEFO G O YU G G O U T J GO Oy [

1

RO O YOG G O U T J GO Gy [

1

RPN O GGG O G PO T GO O (Y

1

ONONORONONOND
ONONORONONOND

(ONONONONIRIN

1

1

1)
1

XC—G



C FJUUMERALDTERS

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD A

CON4

CONY/

COND

CONB

F1
10

TR
VAR
11|
TR?
VAR?
11 |
| dTR3
VAR3
1
= R4
ITRS =
= 112
4TR9 S
CON3  {TRB
3
ﬁTR?
CON
L
CON2
2 L
/CON9"
g, CONB
8 ||

12

12

12

12

12

12

13




C FUUFERALD X EE &

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD A

Fig. 8 #&3—F EERH
No. Mod Parts.No. R Description Amt.Reg.

L

=

?

%

&

2
C1 K14M72326230 JEGEEHREATT - ovrrrvrrrrrrrrrreeeens Cord assy.-«rrrrrrrrrrrrrrnniiiiaaes 1
c2 K14M72326330 JEGEEHEATT - oo vvvvvrvnrrrerennnnns Cord assy.- -« rrrrrrrrrrreniiiiiaa, 1
C3 K14M72326530 JEGEEHEATT oo vrvvvrvnrrrerennnnns Cord assy.- -« rrrrrrrrrrrniiiiiaa, 1
C4 K14M72326830 JELEEHEATT -+ oo vrvvvrvnrrrrreennnns Cord assy.- =« -rrrrrrrrrrerniiiiiaa, 1
c5 K14M72326630 JEGEEHEIEATT - oo vrrvvrvnrrrereennnns Cord assy.- -« rrrrrrrrrereriiiiiaa, 1
C6 K14M72326030 JEGEEHEATT oo vrvvvrvnrrrerennnnns Cord assy.- -« rrrrrrrrrrreriiiiiaa, 1
c7 K14M72326730 JEGEEHEATT - oo vvvvvrnnrrrerenennns Cord assy.- -« =rrrrrrrrereiiiiiaa, 1
c8 K14M72326430 JEGEEHEATT - oo vvvvvrvnrrrerennnnns Cord assy.- -« rrrrrrrrrrrerniiiiaa, 1
C9 K14M95000027 ?ﬁﬁ@éﬁ%fﬁﬂﬁ ........................ Cord @ssy. -« s rrrrarrar e 1
C10 K14M46000158 ta—A" [F51CNN250V2.5A]- == -erv--- Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A] - v rerveres 1
Ci11 K14M16900071 YRS [TNR14V220K] -« -rvvrerrerrerss Varistor [TNR14V220K] -« +exeerereres 3
C12 K14M15000266 +70% A% [2SK2789(TE24L)]- - --=----- Transistor [2SK2789(TE24L)]---------- 8
C13 K14M15000202 +70% A% [2SJ412(TE24L)]-+-vvvrvvrses Transistor [2SJ412(TE24L)]- -« ------- 1

XC—G



D JYUrERBLEODETEE K (100~120VA)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B (FOR 100 — 120V)

[

TR2 T 19

____________

_____________

2
14
/ 5 i
. . TRM3 |
RE8| |
7 | |

CONZ! 3 4
T " TR3
15 5 [
[JVARB 13
CON4 |
17 (] - {] () VAR7 12
f 9 VARG 11

CON3
16




D 7Y RERBEDEEE S (100V~120VA)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B

Fig. 8 #H&a—F ERA%K
No. Mod  Parts.No. EET A Description Amt.Reg.

f9)

8

|

&

&

2
D1 K14M15600422 +509 A9%Y 1—)b [PS21867-P]-+«-+---- Transistor [PS21867—P]------+errerre- 1
D2 K14M15000483 F5U% A% [FS25SM—10A] -+« -revrerrens Transistor [FS25SM—10A] -+« +=xexve- 1
D3 K14M15000429 509 24 [FSAVS—12A-T11]- -+ -------- Transistor [FS4VS—12A-T11]---++-+-- 1
D4 K14M16311900 44—k 245 [S30VTABO]----------~- Diode [S30VTABQ]: <+« -xxrverreesnn 1
D5 K14M40000079 YL— [G2R-1A-E-ASIDC12V]--+=-+---- Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V]::------ 1
D6 K14M10018600 15W 5.6Q [MPS15N5R6J]-«-=--=--=--- 15W 5.6 Q2 [MPS15N5R6J] - -vxvrve-- 1
D7 K14M11000527 1500u,250V [LGU2E152MHLC] == +-+-- 1500u,250V [LGU2E152MHLC]- -+ -- 3
D8 K14M21001188 n{7"YyFIC [HIC BKO-E3175H02]-- -+ -+ Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02]- -« ---- 1
D9 K14M46000159 E1—A" [MFBONRF—20A]: -« =xvrerreress Fuse [MFBONRF—20A]: -« xrererereeses 1
D10 K14M46000068 E1—A" [SST 250V 2A]--r-rrererereeses Fuse [SST 250V 2A]- - crererecrenens 1
D11 K14M16900104 N'1JA% [NVD14SC220]- -+ --rrererese- Varistor [NVD14SC220]- -« «-=xerve-s- 1
D12 K14M16900089 N'1JAZ [NVD14SCA4T0] -+ -rrrrnrnrnres Varistor [NVD14SC470] -+« «-=xervess- 1
D13 K14M95003482 1#%4 [00-9090-04-5105-805+] -« ----- Connector [00-9090-04-5105-805+]- - - 1
D14 K14M95003484 1%%4 [00-9090-06—0105-805+] -« ----- Connector [00-9090-06—-0105-805+]- - - 1
D15 K14M95002207 34494 [B16B—XH—-A]- - rrererereererens Connector [B16B-XH-A]-+-+-rrreens 1
D16 K14M95074100 494 [RTB-1.5-2F]- e rerererrerenes Connector [RTB-1.5-2F] -« +xrerererss 1
D17 K14M95051403 2494 [B3PVH] -« -vrervrerrererernennns Connector [B3PVH]:rwrerereererenns 1
D18 K14M62400368 F7VAR [BKO-E3172H03]- =« exrerverne: Transformer [BKO-E3172H03] -« +--+-- 1

XC—G



E U MERBEDEFEE LK (200~240V,550W A)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B (FOR 200 — 240V, 550W)

CON5
T§2 i T1 17 16
IC3
8
CON1
12
7 |5
I‘llllll" . TRM1
R24|
7 i
6 | » CON3
p— 14
F3 10i
7 i .~ DS1
conzi L E L 14
q3 TR3 ] EJEJVAR1 11
3 -
VAR2 11
— ||
C?g4[v] || VARZ 11
2 P vAR4 11

{®




E F hERBLE D EEER 4 (200V~240V,550W,750WH)

MAIN PARTS ON

CIRCUIT BOARD B

Fig. £8 #&b&a—F FER%

No. Mod Parts.No. LA Description Amt.Reg.
L ~ 8

g8 ¥

h oh O

L4

¢ Q3

R L

E1 K14M15600425 }70% R4V 2—)b [PS21865-P]---+-+- -+ Transistor [PS21865-P] -+« xerereere: 1 - 1
E1 B K14M15600422 709 A4%Y 1—)b [PS21867-P]--------- Transistor [PS21867-P]-«-ererereese: -1 -
E2 K14M15000431 F70% A% [2SK2968(T)] -+ xvvrrverresss Transistor [2SK2968(T)]--------------- 1 1 1
E3 K14M15000429 F70% A% [FSAVS—12A-T11]--xvvvevrns Transistor [FS4VS—12A-T11]-«+=+v---- 1 1 1
E4 K14M16311100 4'4Z—F AR89 [S20VTA80]- -+ -cvvv--- Diode [S20VTA8Q]-------vrerrrenrnnes 1 - 1
E4 B K14M16311900 %' 44—F R4y [S30VTASQ]------cvv---- Diode [S30VTA8Q]-------vrererenrnnes -1 -
E5 K14M40000079 'JU— [G2R-1A-E-ASIDC12V]-+--=---- Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V]----+--- 1 1 1
E6 K14M10018500 15W 10Q [MPS15N100J]-------------- 15W 10Q [MPS15N100J]- e xererrerese 1 1 1
E7 K14M11001157 470u,450V [LLQ2W471MHLEQR]------- 470u,450V [LLQ2W471MHLEQR]- -+ -+ -- 3 - 3
E7 B K14M11003665 470u,450V [EKMH451VSN471MA50S]- - 470u,450V [EKMH451VSN471MA50S]-- - 3 -
E8 K14M21001188 n47"Jy}IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02]-- - - - Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02] -+« ---" 1 1 1
E9 A K14M46000159 Eta—A" [MF6ONRF—20A]- -« -evrerese- Fuse [MFBONRF—20A]-------xereernne- 2 2 -
E9 A K14M46000157 ta—A' [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]---------- Fuse [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]- -+ ---- - - 2
E10 K14M46000068 ta1—R [SST 250V 2A]«-crrerrereeren. Fuse [SST 250V 2A]-----cerererenenns 1 1 1
E11 A K14M16900089 AR [NVD14SCAT0]--cvvvrrevenrees Varistor [NVD14SC470]- -« +ervrerver- 4 4 2
E12 A K14M95003482 %44 [00-9090-04-5116-805+]-------- Connector [00-9090-04-5116-805+]--- 1 1 1
E13 A K14M95003484 %44 [00-9090-06-0105-805+]------- Connector [00-9090-06-0105-805+]--- 1 1 1
E14 K14M95002207 4494 [B16B—XH—-A]--crererereererens Connector [B16B-XH-A]----rererene 1 1 1
E15 K14M95074100 J3494 [RTB—1.5-2F]- - -cereerereercnns Connector [RTB—1.5-2F]- -« reereere- 11 1
E16 K14S95051403 4494 [B3PVH] -« -ererererrererennenns Connector [B3PVH] -+ -errrrerernnens 1 1 1
E17 K14M62400369 F7VA [BKO-E3172H04]: -+ --vrerrere-e: Transformer [BKO-E3172H04] -+« ------ 1 1 1

10 XC—G



ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS

M E&EFTar/—y

11



M R EFTavi—y
ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS

Fig £E #d&a3—k =A%
No. Mod  Parts.No. EETEA Description Amt.Reg.
s
TR
= = =
S O O
M1 K14M72350901 {—’)VHE{TH:}E .......................... Mounting plate: === =rrrrerareeannanns 2 2 2
M2 K14M90291980 4F5k/INRY MBk14-cvvrerneernrnnnns Fit screw MOk 14 s rvereeeenan,s 8 8 8
M3 A K14M46000159 t1—R [MF60ONRF=20A]--«----reevrens Fuse [MFBONRF—20A]- -« -xrrenrereenns 1 1 -
M3 A K14M46000157 ta—A [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]--------- Fuse [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]-«-xcxrvee-- - - 2
M4 A K14M46000158 t1—R" [F51CNN250V2.5A]- -« --=-+--- Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A] - xxvrrerrenrses 11 1
M4 A K14M46000068 t1—R [SST 250V 2A]----+rrrrreeees Fuse [SST 250V 2A]-----rrvvrrrrnnreees 1 1 1
M5 K14MXCKEOTPO ARHHSR .- -v vvrrerriiiiin, Detector =« = = rerrarraraar s 1 1) -
M6 K14M94981101 7NEMEANT No.3rrrrrrrrrrnernennnns Hexagon Spanner No.3:-« - =xererrereeasns 1 1) -
M7 K14S90810616 7°FVATKAY" MA K16 - - xvvvrennnse Wood Screw M4 1516+« xxrnenensnenss 2 2 -
M8 K14S91304004 [EG 4---vvvvrrrrnnnnniiiinninan, Washer 4 csrrrerenrrniniiiiiniainnss 2 (2 -
M9 K14M40740800 [E]YLE A v evrvrenreneeneeneinneann. Stopper Plate-= = +rresrrrrasmeeinaaaas, 1 1) -
M10 K14M09022805 Bf#kF —ZC---vrrvvrrrorrrei it Adapter: -« sorrr 1 (1) -
M11 K14M94319015 498 (15P) v rrxrrrmneeennnnnnnnann Connector (15P) -+ s sseerrrrrnnnnennnns 1 1 1
M12 K14M94319012 498 (12P) v rrrrrrmneeennnnnnnnnn Connector (12P) -+ +ssverrrrrnnnnnneannnns 1 1
M13 K14M94319007 354 (BP) -« rvvrvrrrrenrenreneeann. Connector (BP)«« rerrerrrenrensuneun. 1 1 1
M14 K14M94319004 J3H4 (4P)-wvrvvrvrrrrenrenreneenann. Connector (4P)««rerrerrnrenieniinainn, 1 1 1
M15 K14M96822602 TAOUE4y7 (15P)«+vrrvrrvrnnennennns Nylon cap (15P)rxserererenrarneneen, 1 1 1
M16 K14M96821809 -J-,{D‘J;\:,\,u}f (12P)xxreemeren e Nylon cap (12P) s v reeee e 1 1 1
M17 K14M96821706 FAOUE4Y7 (BP)-vrvvreereernennenns, Nylon cap (BP)«««xrsrerererraraennnenns 1 1 1
M18 K14M96821704 FAOUE4y7" (4P)-vvrvrrvrenrenrenaans, Nylon cap (4P)« -« rsrerereeenaneeninaaann, 1 1 1
M19 K14M94319030 4—3FJl-vrrerrerrnrrnrenmeninnanan. Terminal------r-rrerrmrrmrenneneaneannan, 10 10 10
M20 K14M09025580 EHEFE—ZC---rrvvrrrri e Joint shaftr s rerrrereniiiiiiiiiiin, 1 1 1
M21 K14M09035001 #HENA{vyFHEIL BAH100V ERME----- SW.assy.1P 100V Japan:-+-=««r=reeeeesne 1n - -
M21 K14M09035002 #ENAMyFHAIL BAR120V F4y7 -+ -+ SW.assy.1P 120V Cap-«wwrrrrerersseeess - m -
M21 K14M09035005 HENA/yFHAIL BEAH120V APLUIY=T---- SW.assy.1P 120V Strain relief------------- - -
M21 A K14M72239301 $RENA(yFHASL BLAR240V F4y7 -+~ SW.assy.1P 240V Cap- - «xrreeersseeess - M -
M21 K14M09043311 $RENA/yFHAIL BEAH240V APLUYY=T- - - SW.assy.1P 240V Strain relief---«--------- - ) -
M22 K14M09034901 #RENA/yFHEIL =48200V EMM----- SW.assy.3P 200V Japan:---=«xeeseeeeenee Mn - -
M22 K14M09034902 1RENA{yFHAIL =4H240V F4y7 - -+ SW.assy.3P 240V Cap----+--rrevreeeeesss - 1) -
M22 K14M72239201 3RENA/yFHAIL =4H240V APLUYY=T7- - SW.assy.3P 240V Strain relief---«--------- - 1 -
M23 A K14M72320080 EIRAAARIA7—7 WHEIL (3igR)--------- Power supply connector cable assy.(3wires): -« |
M24 K14590203408 SW-PWATPFA Y M4kB- - ---vv--- P-Screw with SW & PW M4x*8: -« -«-v---- - - 4
M25 A KI14M19400102 J1FARaF v rrrrrrrnrrnseeneeeneannn. Ferrite Gore:- -« - s errerearearenrenesn - - 1!
M26 A K14M72354001 w—4Eu{t#R (IBHIEIME -4, 2B tob)----- Mounting plate (XG—F control box and G554 motor)--- (1) (1) (1)
M27 A K14M72354101 =—4EnftiR (sl s IBT—42/. 2@tyb) ----- Mounting plate (XC—G control box and 554 motor)----- 1) @)
12 XC—G



N %3l

INDEX

Epamd1- A=Y Fig ER&I-F A=Y Fig Ep&mI-A A= Fig
Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No.
K14MO30A101K - - - - - P4------ B9 K14M72300101 ----- P4------ B14 K14M98501203 ----- pP2------ A8
K14MO30A221K - - - - - P4------ B9 K14M72300102 ----- P4------ B14 K14M98877701 - ---- P2------ Ad4
K14M09022805 - - - P12----- M10 K14M72304001 ----- P4------ B3 K14MXCKEQ1PQ =---- P12----- M5
K14M09023115 ----- p2------ A43 K14M72304002 ----- P4-e--- B3 K14S18570243 ----- P10----- E11
K14M09025580 - ---- P12----- M20 K14M72304003 ----- P4-ee-- B3 K14S86202370 ----- pP2------ A35
K14M09034901 - ---- P12----- M22 K14M72304004 ----- P4------ B3 K14S86203370 ----- P2------ A38
K14M09034902 - --- P12----- M22 K14M72304005 ----- P4------ B3 K14S90001414 ----- p2------ A50
K14M09035001 - ---- P12----- M21 K14M72304101 ----- P4------ B4 K14S90203212 ----- P4------ B6
K14M09035002 - ---- P12:---- M21 K14M72304102 - ---- P4-ee-- B4 K14S90203408 ----- pP2------ A13
K14M09035005 - ---- P12----- M21 K14M72304103 ----- P4------ B4 K14S90203408 ----- SVAREERE A31
K14M09042326 - ---- P4------ B27 K14M72309110 ----- P4-e--- B24 K14S90203408 ----- P4------ B8
K14M09043311 -+ --- P12----- M21 K14M72320080 ----- P12:---- M23 K14S90203408 ----- P12----- M24
K14M10018500 - ---- P10----- E6 K14M72326030 ----- PG C6 K14S90203410 ----- P2------ A17
K14M10018600 - ---- P8:----- D6 K14M72326230 ----- PG------ C1 K14S90203410 ----- P4------ B5
K14M11000527 - ---- pP8:----- D7 K14M72326330 ----- PG------ C2 K14S90203412 ----- P4------ B7
K14M11001157 -+ --- P10----- E7 K14M72326430 ----- PG C8 K14S90203433 ----- pP2------ A37
K14M15000202 ----- PG------ C13 K14M72326530 ----- PG C3 K14S90203510 ----- P4------ B20
K14M15000266 ----- PG------ C12 K14M72326630 ----- PG------ C5 K14S90345935 - ---- pP2------ A49
K14M15000429 ----- P8:----- D3 K14M72326730 ----- PG------ C7 K14S90368936 ----- p2------ A46
K14M15000429 ----- P10----- E3 K14M72326830 - ---- PG C4 K14S90368936 ----- P2------ A48
K14M15000431 - ---- P10----- E2 K14M72326930 ----- P4------ B10 K14S90704308 ----- P2------ A27-2
K14M15000483 - ---- P8:------ D2 K14M72339201 ----- P2------ A47 K14S90751408 ----- P2------ A19
K14M15600422 - ---- pP8:----- D1 K14M72339301 ----- VARERRE A4l K14S90751408 ----- SVARERRE A30
K14M15600425 - ---- P10----- E1 K14M72339401 ----- SVARERRE A42 K14S90751512 ----- p2------ A15
K14M16311100 ----- P10----- E4 K14M72340202 - --- P4------ B1 K14S90810616 ----- P12----- M7
K14M16311900 - ---- P8-::--- D4 K14M72346101 ----- P4------ B2 K14S91001004 ----- P2------ A51

K14M72350230 ----- P4------ B23 K14S91001008 ----- SVARERRE A4

K14M72350901 ----- P12----- M1 K14S91001010 ----- pP2------ A9

K14M72351001 ----- P4------ B25 K14S91304004 ----- P12:---- M8

K14M72354001 ----- P12----- M26 K14S91304010 ----- pP2------ A10

K14M72354101 ----- P12----- M27 K14S91321008 ----- p2------ A3

K14M72357202 ----- pP2------ A12 K14S91321010 ----- P2------ A1l

K14M72368101 ----- P2------ A24 K14S91321010 ----- P2------ A39

K14M72368202 - ---- P2:x---- A33 K14S92221090 ----- pP2------ A7

K14M72368301 ----- pP2------ A5 K14S93501305 ----- p2------ A28

K14M72387401 ----- pP2------ A36 K14S94522004 ----- P2------ A18

K14M73920134 ----- P2------ A34 K14S94522004 ----- P2------ A29

K14M76523101 ----- p2------ A20 K14S95051403 ----- P10----- E16

K14M90291980 ----- P12:---- M2 K14M96280040 - ---- p2------ A34

K14M90355002 ----- P2------ A23 K14M76855201 - --- SVARERRE A35

K14M90451403 ----- P2:---- Al K14M72304022 ----- P4------ B3

K14M91025401 ----- p2------ A40 K14M72304023 ----- P4:-v--- B3

K14M91490801 ----- pP2------ A2 K14M72304104 ----- L SRERRE B4

K14M92187501 ----- P2------ A6 K14M11003665 ----- P10----- E7

K14M94319004 ----- P12----- M14 K14M72372001 - ---- P4 B28

K14M94319007 - ---- P12:---- M13 K14M72372003 ----- P4:---e- B28

K14M94319012 - ---- P12----- M12 K14M15600422 - ---- P10----- E1

K14M94319015 ----- P12----- M11 K14M16311900 ----- P10----- E4

K14M94319030 ----- P12----- M19

K14M94319501 ----- pP2------ A27-1

K14M94981101 ----- P12----- M6

K14M95000027 ----- PG------ C9

K14M95002207 - ---- P8:--e-- D15

K14M95002207 ----- P10----- E14

K14M95003482 ----- P8:-v--- D13

K14M953482 ----- P10----- E12

K14M95003484 ----- P8:--e-- D14

K14M95003484 ----- P10----- E13

K14M95051403 ----- P8:----- D17

K14M95074100 ----- P8:----- D16

K14M95074100 ----- P10----- E15

K14M96431584 - ---- pP2------ Al4

K14M96821704 ----- P12----- M18

K14M96821706 ----- P12:---- M17

K14M96821809 ----- P12:---- M16

K14M96822602 ----- P12----- M15

K14M96824404 --- - - P2:----- A26
XC—G 13



14







<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c5c065305542b66f49ad8768456fe50cf52068fa87387ff0c4ee575284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d6253537030028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f0030028fd94e9b8bbe7f6e89816c425d4c51655b574f533002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef65305542b8f039ad876845f7150cf89e367905ea6ff0c9069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d521753703002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f300290194e9b8a2d5b9a89816c425d4c51655b57578b3002>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


